Pre-Production
This is a product in the pre-production phase of development.  Device Ramtron International Corporation
characterization is complete and Ramtron does not expect to change the 1850 Ramtron Drive, Colorado Springs, CO 80921
specifications. Ramtron will issue a Product Change Notice if any  (800) 545-FRAM, (719) 481-7000
specification changes are made. http://www.ramtron.com
Rev. 2.1
June 2011 Page 1 of 14
FM28V020

CE
DQ3
Ordering Information
FM28V020-SG 28-pin “Green”/RoHS SOIC
FM28V020-SGTR 28-pin “Green”/RoHS SOIC,
Tape & Reel
FM28V020-TG 32-pin “Green”/RoHS TSOP
FM28V020-TGTR 32-pin “Green”/RoHS TSOP,
Tape & Reel
TSOP-I
1
2